

BID TABULATION

DATE: THURSDAY, DECEMBER 15, 2022 @ 10 A.M.
PROJECT: WESTVILLE AVENUE POOL PICKLEBALL COURTS

PROJECT NO.: WCT0092
MUNICIPALITY: TOWNSHIP OF WEST CALDWELL
COUNTY: ESSEX

BASE BID

PROJECT NO.: WCT00092				BIDDER 1 Green Valley Group, Inc. 180 Convent Rd Nanuet, NY 10954 (845) 501-7145 (201) 594-9855		BIDDER 2 D'Avellino Construction Inc. 62 Court St, Ste 2 Freehold, NJ 07728 (732) 462-2500 (201) 991-5783		BIDDER 3 Shore Top Construction Corp 23 Yellowbrook Rd Freehold, NJ 07728 (732) 835-2600 (732) 377-7774	
MUNICIPALITY: TOWNSHIP OF WEST CALDWELL									
COUNTY: ESSEX									
BASE BID									
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
2	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	500	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00
3	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 32,536.00	\$ 32,536.00	\$ -	\$ -
4	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	SY	555	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 21,645.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,220.00
5	EXCAVATION, BORROW EXCAVATION AND GRADING, UNCLASSIFIED	LS	1	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
6	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	SY	832	\$ 13.00	\$ 10,816.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,656.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,656.00
7	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	1,888	\$ 8.00	\$ 15,104.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 16,992.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,776.00
8	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE	TON	258	\$ 180.00	\$ 46,440.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 45,150.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 46,440.00
9	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE	TON	93	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 15,810.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 14,880.00
10	GALVANIZED CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 8' HIGH	LF	100	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00
11	TIMBER GUIDE RAIL	LF	61	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,185.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,100.00
12	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	95	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,125.00
13	9" X 18" - 24" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	104	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,120.00
14	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF	437	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,311.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 874.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 874.00
15	TRAFFIC MARKING SYMBOLS	SF	140	\$ 5.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,050.00
16	PICKLEBALL COURTS STRIPING	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
17	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGNS	SF	19	\$ 50.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 1,567.50
18	PICKLEBALL COURT SURFACE (ACRYLIC)	SY	1,415	\$ 29.00	\$ 41,035.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 33,960.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 18,395.00
19	PICKLEBALL NETTING SYSTEM	UNIT	6	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,200.00
20	WATER FOUNTAIN	UNIT	1	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
21	TOPSOILING, 6" THICK	SY	912	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,736.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 912.00
22	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE ERNMIX-106	SY	912	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,824.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 912.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 912.00
23	STRAW MULCHING	SY	912	\$ 1.00	\$ 912.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 912.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 912.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 316,002.00		\$ 311,028.00		\$ 161,639.50

Green Valley: Multiplication error Item 9 on FP-10 shows \$12,450 vs actual of \$13,950 = \$1,500 difference. FP-12 Total \$314,502 vs \$316,002.	D'Avellino: No multiplication or addition errors found.	Shore Top: Missing bid price for Item 3 on FP-10. In addition, total bid price on FP-12 shows \$217,639.50 vs \$161,639.50 = \$56,000 (probably meant to be "Clearing Site")
---	---	--